PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2024-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS347
REV 4 1
XLamp® XFL LEDs
XFL03K High

Flux (lm) @ 2800 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 2800 mA Order Code
6500 K 0 68 1205 1410 XFL03K-00-0000-0A000A0E1
5700 K 0 68 1225 1430 XFL03K-00-0000-0A000A0E2
5000 K 0 68 1245 1450 XFL03K-00-0000-0A000A0E3
XFL03K 3‑V HI
CCT Minimum
CRI
Typical
CRI
Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 2800 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 2800 mA Order Code
6500 K 0 68 1120 1300 XFL03K-H0-0000-0A000A0E1
5700 K 0 68 1140 1320 XFL03K-H0-0000-0A000A0E2
5000 K 0 68 1160 1340 XFL03K-H0-0000-0A000A0E3
XFL03K 6‑V HD
CCT Minimum
CRI
Typical
CRI
Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 1400 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 1400 mA Order Code
6500 K 0 68 1205 1410 XFL03K-00-0000-0B000A0E1
5700 K 0 68 1225 1430 XFL03K-00-0000-0B000A0E2
5000 K 0 68 1245 1450 XFL03K-00-0000-0B000A0E3
XFL03K 6‑V HI
CCT Minimum
CRI
Typical
CRI
Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 1400 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 1400 mA Order Code
6500 K 0 68 1120 1300 XFL03K-H0-0000-0B000A0E1
5700 K 0 68 1140 1320 XFL03K-H0-0000-0B000A0E2
5000 K 0 68 1160 1340 XFL03K-H0-0000-0B000A0E3
Note
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a
tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 37).
XLAMP® XFL LED

FLUX CHARACTERISTICS  - XFL05K (TJ = 25 °C)
The following tables provide order codes for XLamp XFL LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature, please see
the Bin and Order Code Formats section (page 35).
XFL05K 3‑V HD
CCT CRI Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 3500 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 3500 mA Order Code
6500 K 70 1500 1750 XFL05K-00-0000-0A0B0A0E1
5700 K 70 1525 1775 XFL05K-00-0000-0A0B0A0E2
5000 K 70 1550 1800 XFL05K-00-0000-0A0B0A0E3
XFL05K 3‑V HI
CCT CRI Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 3500 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 3500 mA Order Code
6500 K 70 1500 1680 XFL05K-H0-0000-0A0B0A0E1
5700 K 70 1525 1704 XFL05K-H0-0000-0A0B0A0E2
5000 K 70 1550 1728 XFL05K-H0-0000-0A0B0A0E3
XFL05K 6‑V HD
CCT CRI Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 1750 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 1750 mA Order Code
6500 K 70 1500 1750 XFL05K-00-0000-0B0B0A0E1
5700 K 70 1525 1775 XFL05K-00-0000-0B0B0A0E2
5000 K
70 1550 1800 XFL05K-00-0000-0B0B0A0E3
80 1400 1650 XFL05K-00-0000-0B0H0A0E3
XFL05K 6‑V HI
CCT CRI Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 1750 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 1750 mA Order Code
6500 K 70 1500 1680 XFL05K-H0-0000-0B0B0A0E1
5700 K 70 1525 1704 XFL05K-H0-0000-0B0B0A0E2
5000 K 70 1550 1728 XFL05K-H0-0000-0B0B0A0E3
Note
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a
tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 37).
XLAMP® XFL LED

Flux (lm) @ 3150 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 3150 mA Order Code
6500 K 70 2700 3150 XFL08K-00-0000-0B0B0A0E1
5700 K 70 2750 3200 XFL08K-00-0000-0B0B0A0E2
5000 K 70 2800 3250 XFL08K-00-0000-0B0B0A0E3
XFL08K HI
CCT CRI Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 3150 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 3150 mA Order Code
6500 K 70 2700 3024 XFL08K-H0-0000-0B0B0A0E1
5700 K 70 2750 3072 XFL08K-H0-0000-0B0B0A0E2
5000 K 70 2800 3120 XFL08K-H0-0000-0B0B0A0E3
Note
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a
tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 37).
XLAMP® XFL LED

Flux (lm) @ 4200 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 4200 mA Order Code
6500 K 70 3500 4100 XFL10K-00-0000-0B0B0A0E1
5700 K 70 3600 4200 XFL10K-00-0000-0B0B0A0E2
5000 K 70 3700 4300 XFL10K-00-0000-0B0B0A0E3
XFL10K HI
CCT CRI Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 4200 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 4200 mA Order Code
6500 K 70 3500 3936 XFL10K-H0-0000-0B0B0A0E1
5700 K 70 3600 4032 XFL10K-H0-0000-0B0B0A0E2
5000 K 70 3700 4128 XFL10K-H0-0000-0B0B0A0E3
Note
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a
tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 37).
XLAMP® XFL LED

Flux (lm) @ 5600 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 5600 mA Order Code
6500 K 0 68 4800 5550 XFL12K-00-0000-0B000A0E1
5700 K 0 68 4950 5700 XFL12K-00-0000-0B000A0E2
5000 K 0 68 5100 5850 XFL12K-00-0000-0B000A0E3
XFL12K HI
CCT Minimum
CRI
Typical
CRI
Minimum Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 5600 mA
Typical Luminous
Flux (lm) @ 5600 mA Order Code
6500 K 0 68 4500 5220 XFL12K-H0-0000-0B000A0E1
5700 K 0 68 4630 5350 XFL12K-H0-0000-0B000A0E2
5000 K 0 68 4760 5480 XFL12K-H0-0000-0B000A0E3
Note
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a
tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 37).
XLAMP® XFL LED